

E-BID #20200095  
E-BID REPLY EXCEL SPREADSHEET

CITY WIDE CURB & GUTTER, ADA RAMPS & MISCELLANEOUS SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PROJECTS  
SCHEDULE A- Bid Tabulation Report

REMOVE AND REPLACE ITEMS				McTeague Construction Co.		American Design Engineeringg, Inc.		Southern Underground, Inc.		Sunshine Land Design Inc.	
Item No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Quan.	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	Remove & Replace Curbing	LF	300	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00
2	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk - 4" thick (per FDOT Standards)	SY	3000	\$ 53.00	\$ 159,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 186,000.00
3	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk - 6" thick (per FDOT Standards) includes curb ramps	SY	500	\$ 69.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 34,000.00
4	Install Cast In Place Detectable Warning Surfaces	SF	500	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00
5	Sod - Bahia - includes initial watering	SY	2000	\$ 5.50	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	Embankment / Fill	CY	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT				\$ 225,500.00		\$ 258,000.00		\$ 259,000.00		\$ 262,500.00
	Percentage Difference				16%		2%		1%		

**ADDITIONAL UNIT PRICE OPTIONS**

**Installation Items - Curb**

Item No.	Description	Units	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price
8	Curb - Type "A" - includes end section (per FDOT standards)	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 35.00
9	Curb - Type "B" - includes end section (per FDOT standards)	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 35.00
10	Curb - Type "D" - includes end section (per FDOT standards)	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 35.00
11	Curb - Type "E" - includes end section (per FDOT standards)	LF	\$ 29.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 35.00
12	Curb - Type "F" - includes end section (per FDOT standards)	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 40.00
13	Curb - Type "Drop Curb" - includes end section (per FDOT standards)	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 38.00
14	Curb - Type "Shoulder Gutter" - includes end section (per FDOT standards)	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 40.00
15	Curb - Type "Valley Gutter" - includes end section (per FDOT standards)	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 40.00

**Installation Items - Sidewalk**

Item No.	Description	Units	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price
16	Gravity Walls (per FDOT standards)	CY	\$ 850.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00
17	Aluminum Pipe Guiderail (per FDOT Index 870)	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 140.00
18	Construct Sidewalk - 4" Thick 0-50 LF (per FDOT standards)	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 80.00
19	Construct Sidewalk - 4" Thick 51+ LF (per FDOT standards)	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 55.00
20	Construct Sidewalk - 6" Thick 0-50LF (per FDOT standards) includes curb ramps	SY	\$ 97.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 85.00
21	Construct Sidewalk - 6" Thick 51+ LF (per FDOT standards) includes curb ramps	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 60.00
22	Stamped Texture Concrete	SY	\$ 140.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 120.00

**General Site Work & Landscaping Items**

Item No.	Description	Units	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price
23	Removal of Concrete (not replaced)	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 10.00
24	Clearing & Grubbing	AC	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,980.00
25	Excavation	CY	\$ 13.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25.00
26	Sod - Floratam - includes watering	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00
27	Swale Liner Installation (City Provided)	LF	\$ 4.25	\$ 65.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 15.00
28	Irrigation- Remove, Relocate and Repair	LS	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 500.00
29	Remove and Replace existing tree 10" or less	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00

**Additional Items**

Item	Description	Units	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price
30	Utility Box Adjustment	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
31	Remove and Replace Brick Pavers	SF	\$ 10.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10.00
32	Remove Brick Pavera (not replaced)	SF	\$ 2.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2.00
33	Repaint Concrete Driveway	SF	\$ 2.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1.50
34	Flowable Fill	CY	\$ 225.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00
35	Furnish & Install Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (SP-9.5) 2"	SY	\$ 580.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 175.00
36	Thermoplastic, Standard, White/Yellow, Solid 6"	LF	\$ 2.70	\$ 12.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1.75
37	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid 12"	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3.50
38	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 24"	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6.50
39	Existing Post and Sign Relocation	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00
40	Install Trash/Recycle Bin (City Provided)	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 625.00
41	Install Bench (City Provided)	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 750.00

		MCTeague Construction	American Design Engineeringg, Inc.	Southern Underground, Inc.	Sunshine Land Design Inc.
1	Acknowledged all Addenda	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
2	Submitted original 5% Bid Bond	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
3	Copy of current insurance	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
4	Review & accepted all City terms and conditions	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
5	Submitted all licenses to perform the work	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
6	Submitted Questionnaire	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
7	Submitted all required forms	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
8	Listed all subcontractors	Yes	No	No	Yes
9	Listed 5 projects similar to this one	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
10	Filed Bankruptcy?	No	No	No	No
11	Any lawsuits?	No	No	No	No
12	List any judgements from lawsuits in the last five years	No	No	No	No
13	Any criminal violations?	No	No	No	No
14	Accepts Visa	No	No	No	No
15	Local Vendor Preference	Yes	No	Yes	Yes
16	Submitted the Vendor Code of Ethics form	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes